

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1637-1653/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKURA RICE MILLS PVT. LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 03/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Dr Rajeev Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Certificate of service is awaited. Reminder be sent to  
the concerned High Court.

List again on 20.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2014.07.05  
13:04:07 IST  
Reason: