

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1637-1653/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKURA RICE MILLS PVT. LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Shipra Shukla, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to file appropriate application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent Nos. 1,2,12 and 16 which has not been filed in compliance of order dt.13.10.2014 and for that purpose last opportunity is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to complete the exercise within four weeks.

Report of the registry is not clear with regard to service in respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 7,10,13 to 15 and 17. Registry to furnish complete report with regard to effecting service upon those respondents by next date.

List again on 13.2.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar