

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1637-1653/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKURA RICE MILLS PVT. LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 13/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Suchita Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service upon respondent Nos. 1,2,12 and 16 has not been effected. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is required to take fresh steps.

Respondent Nos. 3,4,5,8,9,11,13,15 and 17 have been served but none has entered appearance.

Registry to verify about presence of respondent Nos.

6,7,10 and 14.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.02.17

List again on 27.3.2015.

14:00:20 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar