

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1637-1653/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKURA RICE MILLS PVT. LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 08/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Prema Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Among 17 respondents herein, service report with respect to respondent Nos. 1,2,12 and 16 is received with the report "dead". Petitioner to take appropriate steps to substitute the legal representatives.

Rest of the respondents have also been duly served but none has entered appearance.

List again on 7.9.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.07.14  
17:55:34 IST  
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar