

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1637-1653/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKURA RICE MILLS PVT. LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 01/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Paritosh Anil, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for the sole respondent in TP(C)
NO.1639-1647,1649-1652 of 2013 despite due service.

Last opportunity of two weeks is granted for taking
fresh steps for substitution of legal representatives of
deceased sole respondent in TP(C) NO.1637,1638,1648,1653 OF
2013, if so desired and otherwise permissible. Registry to
process under rules.

List again on 15.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar