

8ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XVIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) 1637-1653/2013
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKURA RICE MILLS PVT. LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 15/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bhakti P. Sethi, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In T.P.(C)Nos. 1639-1647, 1649-1652 of 2013 none appears for
sole respondent despite due service.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, learned counsel
for the petitioners has not filed an application for substitution
of Lrs. of deceased sole respondent in T.P.(C)Nos. 1637, 1638,
1648, 1653 of 2013. As such, process for listing all the matters
before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)

Registrar