

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) 1637-1653/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ANKURA RICE MILLS PVT. LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 15/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bhakti P. Sethi, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

In T.P.(C)Nos. 1639-1647, 1649-1652 of 2013 none appears for sole respondent despite due service.

Despite last opportunity having been granted, learned counsel for the petitioners has not filed an application for substitution of Lrs. of deceased sole respondent in T.P.(C)Nos. 1637, 1638, 1648, 1653 of 2013. As such, process for listing all the matters before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar