

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G STransfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1637-1653/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKURA RICE MILLS PVT. LTD. ETC.
(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe transfer petitions are disposed of in terms
of the signed order.(Madhu Bala)
Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) NOS.1637-1653 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

ANKURA RICE MILLS PVT. LTD. ETC.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard.

These transfer petitions are disposed of with the direction that proceedings in the cases sought to be transferred will remain stayed till the pending matter in this Court i.e. SLP(Civil) No.21934/2010 is decided.

.....J.
[ADARSH KUMAR GOEL]

NEW DELHI
25TH APRIL, 2017

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]